BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,	<b>Docket No.: 74276</b>
STATE OF COLORADO	
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315	
Denver, Colorado 80203	
Petitioner:	
PC EAGLES NEST LLC	
v.	
Respondent:	
GARFIELD COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION	
ORDER ON STIPULATION	

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this Order on Stipulation.

#### FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.:

R361505 & R361507

Appeal Category:

VALUATION

Current Classification:

**VACANT LAND** 

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2018 classification of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2018 classification of the subject property should be as follows:

Classification:

RESIDENTIAL

(Reference the attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

#### ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to change the 2018 classification of the subject property as set forth above.

The Garfield County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 24th day of October, 2018.

#### **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

Diane M. DeVries

Dura a Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Yesenia Araujo

2

STATE OF COLORADO BD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Multiple County Schedule Numbers: (As Set Forth in the Attached)
STIPULATION (As to Tax Year2018 Actual Value)
PC Eagles Nest, LLC
Petitioner
VS.
Garfield COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION,
Respondent.
Petitioner(s) and Respondent hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year
The subject properties are classified as Residential (what type).
3. Attachment A reflects the actual values of the subject properties, as assigned by the Assessor for tax year2018
4. Attachment B reflects the actual values of the subject properties after a timely appeal, as assigned by the Board of Equalization.
5. After further review and negotiation, the Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree to the tax year2018 actual values of the subject properties, as shown on Attachment C.
6. The valuations, as established on Attachment C, shall be binding with respect to only tax year 2018

<ol><li>Brief narrative as to why the reduction was The classification was changed fr</li></ol>	
based on the use with adjacent re	The state of the s
	scheduled before the Board of Assessment  N/A (time) be vacated or a te Board of Assessment Appeals.
DATED this 315t day of	
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization
Address: Ryant, LLC .7177 & Tufts Ave, suite 1500 Denver, co 80737	Address: 108 8th Street, Suite 219 Glenwood Springs, CO 81601
Telephone: 303-222-1861	Telephone: 970-945-9150  County Assessor  Address: 109 8th St. Suite 207 Glenwood Springs, CO. 81601
Dacket Number 74276	Telephone: 970-945-9134
Docket Number 74276	

#### ATTACHMENT A

Actual Values as assigned by the Assessor

## Docket Number 74276

Schedule Number		Land Value	 Improvement Value	Total Actual Value	
R361505	\$	72,000.00	\$ .00	\$ 72,000	.00
R361507	\$	104,000.00	\$ .00	\$ 104,000	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00.	\$ 0	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00.	\$ 0	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
	\$_	.00.	\$ .00.	\$ 0	.00
	S	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
	S	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0.	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
	S	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
	\$	.00	\$ .00	\$ 0	.00
TOTAL:	\$	176,000 .00	\$ 00.0	\$ 176,000	.00

### **ATTACHMENT B**

Actual Values as assigned by the County Board of Equalization after a timely appeal

# Docket Number 74276

Schedule Number		Land Value	_	Improvement Value	Total <u>Actual Value</u>
R361505	\$	72,000.00	\$	.00	\$ 72,000 .00
R361507	\$	104,000.00	\$	.00	\$ 104,000.00
	\$	.00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	.00	\$	.00.	\$ 0.00
	\$	.00	\$	.00	\$ 00.0
	\$	.00	\$	.00	\$ 00.0
	\$	.00.	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	.00	\$	.00.	\$ 0.00
	\$	.00.	\$	.00.	\$ 00,0
	\$	.00.	\$	.00.	\$ 00. 0
	\$	.00.	\$	.00.	\$ 0.00
	\$	.00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	.00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	.00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	.00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	.00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	. \$	.00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	.00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	.00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	.00	\$	.00.	\$ 0.00
	\$	.00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	.00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	.00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
TOTAL:	\$	176,000.00	\$	0.00	\$ 176,000.00

# ATTACHMENT C Actual Values as agreed to by all Parties

# Docket Number 74276

Schedule Number	 Land Value	-	Improvement Value	 Total Actual Value
R361505	\$ 72,000.00	\$	.00	\$ 72,000.00
R361507	\$ 104,000.00	\$	.00	\$ 104,000.00
	\$ .00	\$	.00.	\$ 0.00
	\$ .00	\$	.00.	\$ 00.0
per la constitución de la consti	\$ .00	\$	.00.	\$ 00.0
	\$ .00	\$	.00	\$ 00.0
	\$ .00	\$	.00.	\$ 00,00
	\$ .00	\$	.00.	\$ 00. 0
	\$ .00.	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$ .00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$ .00.	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$ .00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$ .00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$ .00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$ .00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$ .00	\$	.00	\$ 00.0
	\$ .00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$ .00.	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$ .00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$ .00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$ .00	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$ .00.	\$	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$ .00	\$	.00	\$ 000
TOTAL:	\$ 176,000.00	\$	0.00	\$ 176,000.00